Requested by Representative KENY-GUYER

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 48

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 20, after "management"
- 2 delete the rest of the line and delete line 21 and insert a period.
- On page 2, line 17, delete "approved".
- In line 21, delete "approved".
- In line 24, delete "approved" and after the semicolon insert "and".
- In line 25, delete "cities and" and delete "approved".
- 7 In line 26, delete the semicolon and insert a period.
- 8 Delete lines 27 through 32.
- In line 38, after "board" insert ", on or before March 1 of each even-
- numbered year," and delete "annually".
- In line 39, delete the period and insert ", and shall include in the report
- information about any initiatives by the board to promote the continuing
- education described in subsection (2) of this section to persons authorized
- 14 by the board to practice a profession listed in subsection (3) of this
- 15 section.".
- Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:
- "SECTION 2. (1) The Oregon Health Authority shall develop a list of continuing education opportunities related to".
- On page 3, line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".

20